med bllleled trade	ON FORM COVER SH. ON FORM COVER SH. 101503365 MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type Assignment License Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other
TRADE TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	ON FORM COVER SH. 101503365 MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Dav Year Change of Name Other
TRADE TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Dav Year Change of Name Other
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Dav Year Change of Name Other
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Conveyance Type Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Dav Year Change of Name Other
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Dav Year Change of Name Other
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Merger Change of Name Other
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Merger Change of Name Other
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Other
Conveying Party	
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Mama Crane Plactice Company Limited Dortner	Month Day Yea
Name Crane Flastics Company Chinica Partners	August 11, 2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Associatio
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Ohio
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Crane Plastics Siding LLC	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2141 Fairwood Avenue	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1047	
Address (line 3) Columbus	Ohio 43216 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other Limited liability company	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
00 GTON11 00000188 1373817 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoot to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0591

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representative Nam	e and Address	Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Add	Iress Area Code and 1	elephone Number (6	14) 792-5555
Name	Jeffrey S. Standley			
Address (line 1)	Standley & Gilcrest LL	Р		
Address (line 2)	495 Metro Place South	n, Suite 210		
Address (line 3)	Dublin			
Address (line 4)	Ohio 43017			
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachr	er of pages of the atta nents.	ched conveyance o	document # 2
Enter either the	Application Number Trademark Application Number Indication	peraLthe Registration Number	er (DO NOT ENTER E	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property stration Number(s) [1,373,818] [2,007,186] [2,277,748]
Number of	Properties Enter t	he total number of pro	operties involved	# 6
Deposit /	of Payment:		eposit Account harged to the account.)	\$ [165.00 #
		·	harge additional fees	
Statement	and Signature			
To t atta	he best of my knowledge			account are authorized, as
- T	S. Standley of Person Signing	17/1/	ignature	October 12, 2000 Date Signed
1401110	of the creating of the creating)	- Date orginal

TRADEMARK REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0592

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Crane Plastics Company Limited Partnership, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having an office at 2141 Fairwood Avenue, P.O. Box 1047, City of Columbus, State of Ohio 43216, ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. trademarks:

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
V VIPCO (and Design)	1,373,817	12/03/1985
VIPCO	1,373,818	12/03/1985
LEXSTAR (Stylized)	1,944,603	12/26/1995
VERSATEC	2,007,194	10/08/1996
VERSATEC (and Design)	2,007,186	10/08/1996
V (and Design)	2,277,748	09/14/1999

DECISTDATION NO /

WHEREAS, Crane Plastics Siding LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having an office at 2141 Fairwood Avenue, P.O. Box 1047, City of Columbus, State of Ohio 43216 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and any U.S. registrations granted therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks and any U.S. registrations granted therefrom, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0593

DECICED ATION DATE

representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

CRANE PLASTICS COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

"ASSIGNOR"

By:

Crane Plastics Management Company

General Partner

Tanny Crane, President

STATE OF OHIO

:

SS.

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Before me personally appeared Tanny Crane to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same, of her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this / thay of work

, 2000

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-24-2001

2